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market update 
The Real Estate Board of Greater Vancouver (REBGV) reported total MLS® residential property sales of 
3,152 units in August, which represented a 5% sales decrease from July and 3% higher sales than in 
August 2020. Total residential sales activity for the month for all property-types throughout the metro 
region, came in at 20% above the 10-year historical average for August. At 9,005 the number of 
residential property listings at August 31 was 9% fewer than at the end of July, and 30% less than at  
August 31, 2020. The metro MLS® sales-to-active-listings ratio was 35%, compared to 34% at the end of 
July. The Home Price Index composite benchmark price for all properties in Greater Vancouver is 13% 
higher than that of 12 months ago and 8% higher than 6 months ago. 

North Shore home sales in August, at 275 units 
were 17% fewer than the 331 properties sold in July, 
and 12% less than the 313 sold in August 2020. The 
sales-to-active-listings ratio on the North Shore 
decreased to 29%, from 32% in July, reflecting 10% 
higher-than-normal total sales for August and 
approximately 28% fewer properties for sale than the 
10 year average for the end of August (details on 
pages 7 & 8). The North Shore detached homes that 
sold in August took an average of 9 weeks to sell, 
three weeks longer than the 6 weeks it took for those 
that sold in July, and one week less than than the 10 

weeks it took for detached homes that sold in August 2020. At August 31, there were 939 North 
Shore properties for sale on MLS® or about 10% fewer than the 1,045 listings at the end of July, and 
39% fewer than the 1,530 units for sale at August 31, 2020. Compared to 12 months ago, benchmark 
prices of detached homes are higher by 16% in North Vancouver and in West Vancouver. 

As prices and market conditions can vary dramatically by neighbourhood, feel free to call Dan 
to better understand how the market is doing where YOU live. For the entire August 2021 
REBGV market report, visit www.danmuzzin.com/news.html.
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call Dan at 604-813-3795 or go to 
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overseeing real estate in BC
On August 3, 2021, BC Financial Services Authority (“BCFSA”) announced that its integration 
with the Real Estate Council of British Columbia and BC’s Office of the Superintendent of 
Real Estate is officially complete. 

The transaction has created a single integrated regulator of BC’s financial services sector 
that has five pillars of responsibility:  

1. pension plans;  
2. mortgage brokers;  
3. financial institutions (including credit unions, insurance, and trust companies);  
4. real estate services; and  
5. the Credit Union Deposit Insurance Corporation. 

“Strengthening consumer protection will be a major focus for BCFSA as we move forward as 
a modern, effective, and efficient regulator,” said Blair Morrison, Chief Executive Officer. 
“Creating a single financial services regulator was a key recommendation from the Expert 
Panel on Money Laundering Report released in May 2019. We are pleased to have reached 
this point in our journey and look forward to the future. We are committed to dialogue with 
all stakeholders and innovation as we oversee the rapidly evolving financial services sector.” 

Along with the integration, BCFSA has launched a new website and will be unveiling a 
modernized regulatory management system in September. The new system will benefit 
both regulated entities/individuals and BCFSA by optimizing and automating certain 
submissions and filing processes. Specifically, the new system will help to improve 
information quality, data collection, document management, reporting, and accessibility as 
well as boost overall regulatory efficiency and effectiveness. BCFSA website… www.bcfsa.ca  

In addition to BCFSA, other organizations established under the Real Estate Services Act 
participate in protecting or benefiting the public in relation to real estate services include: 

The Real Estate Errors and Omissions Insurance Corporation provides cost-effective liability 
insurance, loss prevention tools and legal support services for licensed real estate 
professionals in BC. This protects them and the public from losses that might result from 
errors, omissions or negligent actions that happen while providing real estate services. 

The Real Estate Compensation Fund Corporation provides financial protection to members of 
the public who have lost money entrusted to a real estate professional. Consumers who 
have entrusted money to a real estate professional or an unlicensed individual at a real 
estate brokerage, and whose money has been misappropriated or wrongfully converted, 
intentionally not paid over or accounted for, or obtained by fraud, may be able to file a claim 
for compensation from the Special Compensation Fund. 

The Real Estate Foundation of BC is a philanthropic organization working to support land use 
and real estate practices that contribute to thriving, resilient communities and natural 
environments. 
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The following charts show the inventory of North Shore homes for sale on the last day of each 
month from August 2019 to August 2021, and the sales for each month. 
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Units Sold 

 Aug 2019 -  64 
 Aug 2020 - 103 
 Aug 2021 -  71 

Units For Sale 

 Aug 2019 - 489 
 Aug 2020 - 442 
 Aug 2021 - 418 

At 275 in total, the # of North Shore 
residential property sales in August were 
17% lower than the 331 sold in July and 
represents a sales level that is about 10% 
higher than is usual for August. 

At 939 in total, the # of properties for sale 
on the North Shore at the end of August 
was 10% less than the 1,045 at July 31, and 
represents a level that is approximately 
38% lower than the 10 year average for the 
end of August.  



selected sales details       Dan Muzzin    604-813-3795  

chart data obtained from Real Estate Board of Greater Vancouver danmuzzin.com 
			4 

 

 20 40 60 80 
Blueridge - BL

Boulevard - BD

Braemar - BR

Calverhall - CV

Canyon Heights - CY

Capilano NV - CA

Central Lonsdale - CL

Deep Cove - DC

Delbrook - DE

Dollarton - DO

Edgemont - ED

Forest Hills - FH
Grouse Woods - GW

Hamilton - HM
Hamilton Heights - HH

Harbourside - HS
Indian Arm - IA

Indian River - IR
Lower Lonsdale - LL

Lynn Valley - LV
Lynnmour - LY

Mosquito Creek - MC
Norgate - NG

Northlands - NL
Pemberton Heights - PH

Pemberton NV - PN
Princess Park - PP
Queensbury - QU
Roche Point - RP

Seymour - SY
Tempe - TE

Upper Delbrook - UD
Upper Lonsdale - UL

Westlynn - WL
Westlynn Terrace - WT

Windsor Park - WP
Woodlands-Sunshine - WS

2 

3 

3 

5 

27 
3 

12 
3 
3 
2 

10 
8 

 
 
 
 
3 
1 

6 

12 
4 
 
1 
1 
2 
4 

1 
3 
 

6 
2 

9 
13 

6 
 
2 
1 

2 

 

 

 

 
8 

44 
 
1 
 

8 
 

 
 
 
3 

 
 

83 
17 

30 
10 

3 
2 
3 

37 
 

4 
5 

 
 

 

7 
 

 
 

 

Dan Muzzin

Macdonald Realty Ltd.

danmuzzin.com

604-813-3795

detached (158) attached & apts (267)
 20 40 60 80 

Altamont - AL

Ambleside - AM

Bayridge - BR

British Properties - BP

Canterbury WV - CB

Caulfeild - CA

Cedardale - CD

Chartwell - CW

Chelsea Park - CP

Cypress - CY

Cypress Park Estates - 

Deer Ridge WV - DR

Dundarave - DU

Eagle Harbour - EH

Eagleridge - ER

Furry Creek - FC

Gleneagles - GL

Glenmore - GM

Horseshoe Bay WV - HB

Howe Sound - HS
Lions Bay - LB

Olde Caulfeild - OC
Panorama Village - PV

Park Royal - PR
Passage Island - PA
Porteau Cove - PO

Queens - QU
Rockridge - RR

Sandy Cove - SC
Sentinel Hill - SH

Upper Caulfeild - UC
West Bay - WB

Westhill - WH
Westmount WV - WM

Whitby Estates - WE
Whytecliff - WC

16 

50 
11 

73 
9 

26 
6 

28 
3 

6 

9 
 

25 
9 

1 

8 
4 

22 
10 

5 
6 
8 

 

5 
 
 

23 
2 
2 

18 
2 

6 
10 
8 

1 
6 

  

23 
  

1    

  
4  

  
1  

  

6  
1  

20  
  

  

3  
  

1  
3  

1  
  

  
8  

15  
  
  

  
  
  

  
3  

  
  

  
6  

  

Dan Muzzin

Macdonald Realty Ltd.

danmuzzin.com

604-813-3795

detached (418) attached & apts (96)

# of North Shore properties for sale at August 31, 2021 (on MLS�) 
    North Vancouver                                                                   West Vancouver

inventory on hand
 (months)

detached 2
attached 1
apartments 2

inventory on hand
 (months)

detached 10
attached 8
apartments 3
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properties sold during the month, as a % of properties for sale at end of the month 
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do housing conditions in your neighbourhood favour sellers, buyers or are they in balance? 
single-family detached houses sold in August 2021, as % of the number of houses for sale at August 31, 2021 
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compare 2012 – 2021 Sales and Listings 
for the month of August 
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Lynn Valley housing snapshot – August 31, 2021 
For a housing snapshot of your neighbourhood …call Dan   
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